Belconnen ,

Bullets ™

2017 Sunset Santa Claws
Twilight Competition

Belconnen Dog Obedience
Club 9th December 2017

Our Judges
Lyn Clyde, Robyn Ferguson

& Phil Lea

Our Timekeepers

Carolyn Shrives, Gavin Bland, Chris Bates
Our AFA Rep

Justin Allen

Thank you to all of the Bullets who have helped make this competition
a reality.

Running a competition is truly a team effort & working with you all
makes life easy!

We wish you & your furry family
a very Merry Christmas




Welcome!

Thank you for coming to the 2017 Sunset Santa Claws twilight competition. We hope everyone
has a fun evening but there are a few housekeeping issues to be aware of.

Please pick up after your dog and dispose of rubbish in the bins around the grounds. This includes
all rubbish, human and canine. There is also a no smoking policy on the grounds, so if you need to
partake, please do so outside the entry gate to the premises.

You are welcome to use the small paddock to warm up your dogs, but please be mindful of others
wanting to warm up their dogs and the proximity to the ring.

Food and drink will be available from the Clubhouse Canteen for most of the day.

There will be no dinner break, just a 10 min comfort break, Training in the ring will be available
to non-competing registered dogs prior to competition starting at 11.00 — 11.45am.

The Bullets are also running a raffle with an array of great prizes available (for the human and
furry members of the family). Tickets will be on sale throughout the day and will also be
available from the canteen.

Prices: 1 ticket for $2, 3 tickets for $5, 7 tickets for $10.

Toilets are located in the BDOC Clubhouse, however BDOC does not permit dogs to enter the
Clubhouse.
If you have any problems, please see one of the Belconnen Bullets or a member of BDOC.
Racing Format
Div 1 and 2 combined Double round robin, best of 5 heats
Div 3 Triple Round Robin best of 5 heats

Div 4 and 5 Combined Double Round Robin, Best of 5 heats
Open Div 1 Triple Round Robin Best of 5 heats

Open Div 2 Triple Round Robin Best of 5 heats

Sunset Claws Perpetual Trophy
We will also be awarding the Sunset Claws Perpetual Trophy for Clean Running to the team that
has the highest percentage clean runs across the competition.

Division Winners
Division winners will be determined using the count back rules.

Change overtimes
Teams will have 90 seconds from the end of the preceding race to have their box and jumps set up
and be ready to race. The Judges will indicate when there is 30 seconds remaining.



DIVISON SPLITS

Div 1

Norwest Thunderdogs 1 16.702 W
Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets 18.84 W
Div 2

Licorice Bullets 20.352 W
Sydney Psychos Randoms 19.703 W
Norwest Thunderdogs 3 21.1 D
Div 3

Paws of Fury 22.89 W
Sydney Psychos Too 23 D
Norwest Thunderdogs 4 23.6 D
Div 4

Wonder Woofs X 25.5 D
Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes 25.693 W
Belconnen rubber Bullets 27.766 W
Div 5

Tuggeranong Torpedoes 29 D
Belconnen rusty Bullets 31.536 W
open Div 1

Flyball Fury 18.5 open
Thunderdogs Tsunami 19 Open
Southern Woof 20 open
Open Div 2

Scallywags on Deck 21.04 open
Crossfire 24.5 open
Canberra X -traordinary 23.5 Open




Running Order

Sunset Santa Claws

Race | Div. Left Lane Right Lane Judge
1 1/2 Norwest Thunderdogs 1 Sydney Psycho Randoms Phil
2 1/2 Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets Belconnen Licorice Bullets Phil
3 4/5 Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes Tuggeranong Torpedoes Phil
4 4/5 Wonder Woofs X Belconnen Rubber Bullets Phil
5 3 Paws of Fury Sydney Psychos Too Phil
6 02 Scallywags On Deck Crossfire Lyn
7 01 Flyball Fury Thunderdogs Tsunami Lyn
8 1/2 Belconnen Licorice Bullets Norwest Thunderdogs 1 Lyn
9 4/5 Belconnen Rubber Bullets Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes Lyn
10 1/2 Sydney Psycho Randoms Norwest Thunderdogs 3 Phil
11 4/5 Tuggeranong Torpedoes Belconnen Rusty Bullets Robyn
12 3 Sydney Psychos Too Norwest Thunderdogs 4 Lyn
13 02 Crossfire Canberra X-traordinary Lyn
14 01 Thunderdogs Tsunami Southern Woof Robyn
15 1/2 Norwest Thunderdogs 3 Belconnen Licorice Bullets Robyn
16 1/2 Norwest Thunderdogs 1 Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets Robyn
17 | 4/5 Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes Wonder Woofs X Robyn
18 4/5 Belconnen Rusty Bullets Belconnen Rubber Bullets Robyn
19 3 Norwest Thunderdogs 4 Paws of Fury Lyn
20 02 Canberra X-traordinary Scallywags On Deck Lyn
21 01 Southern Woof Flyball Fury Lyn
22 1/2 Belconnen Licorice Bullets Sydney Psycho Randoms Lyn
23 1/2 Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets Norwest Thunderdogs 3 Lyn
24 | 4/5 Belconnen Rubber Bullets Tuggeranong Torpedoes Phil
25 3 Sydney Psychos Too Paws of Fury Phil
26 | 4/5 Wonder Woofs X Belconnen Rusty Bullets Phil
27 02 Crossfire Scallywags On Deck Phil
28 o1 Thunderdogs Tsunami Flyball Fury Phil
29 1/2 Sydney Psycho Randoms Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets Phil
30 |1/2 Norwest Thunderdogs 3 Norwest Thunderdogs 1 Phil
31 4/5 Wonder Woofs X Tuggeranong Torpedoes Phil
32 4/5 Belconnen Rusty Bullets Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes Phil
33 3 Sydney Psychos Too Norwest Thunderdogs 4 Lyn
34 01 Southern Woof Thunderdogs Tsunami Lyn
35 02 Canberra X-traordinary Crossfire Lyn

COMFORT BREAK 10MINS




RACE
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

DIV
1/2
1/2
4/5
4/5

02
o1
1/2
4/5
1/2
4/5

02
o1
1/2
4/5
1/2
4/5

02
o1
1/2
1/2
4/5

4/5
o1
02
1/2
1/2
4/5
4/5

LEFT LANE
Belconnen Licorice Bullets
Sydney Psycho Randoms
Tuggeranong Torpedoes
Belconnen Rubber Bullets
Paws of Fury
Scallywags On Deck
Flyball Fury
Norwest Thunderdogs 1
Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes
Norwest Thunderdogs 3
Belconnen Rusty Bullets
Paws of Fury
Scallywags On Deck
Flyball Fury
Belconnen Licorice Bullets
Wonder Woofs X
Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets
Belconnen Rubber Bullets
Norwest Thunderdogs 4
Crossfire
Thunderdogs Tsunami
Norwest Thunderdogs 3
Sydney Psycho Randoms
Tuggeranong Torpedoes
Norwest Thunderdogs 4
Belconnen Rusty Bullets
Southern Woof
Canberra X-traordinary
Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets
Norwest Thunderdogs 1
Tuggeranong Torpedoes
Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes

RIGHT LANE
Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets
Norwest Thunderdogs 1
Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes
Wonder Woofs X
Norwest Thunderdogs 4
Canberra X-traordinary
Southern Woof
Belconnen Licorice Bullets
Belconnen Rubber Bullets
Sydney Psycho Randoms
Tuggeranong Torpedoes
Sydney Psychos Too
Crossfire
Thunderdogs Tsunami
Norwest Thunderdogs 3
Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes
Norwest Thunderdogs 1
Belconnen Rusty Bullets
Sydney Psychos Too
Canberra X-traordinary
Southern Woof
Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets
Belconnen Licorice Bullets
Belconnen Rubber Bullets
Paws of Fury
Wonder Woofs X
Flyball Fury
Scallywags On Deck
Sydney Psycho Randoms
Norwest Thunderdogs 3
Wonder Woofs X
Belconnen Rusty Bullets

JUDGE
Phil
Phil
Phil

Robyn

Robyn

Robyn

Robyn
Phil
Phil
Phil
Phil
Phil
Phil
Lyn
Lyn
Lyn
Phil
Phil
Lyn
Lyn
Lyn
Lyn
Lyn
Lyn

Robyn

Robyn

Robyn
Phil
Phil
Phil
Phil
Phil

The best in pet care

Thanks to our supporters again for 2017

BestFriends




