

2017 Sunset Santa Claws Twilight Competition Belconnen Dog Obedience Club 9th December 2017

Our Judges

Lyn Clyde, Robyn Ferguson

& Phil Lea

Our Timekeepers

Carolyn Shrives, Gavin Bland, Chris Bates

Our AFA Rep

Justin Allen

Thank you to all of the Bullets who have helped make this competition a reality.

Running a competition is truly a team effort & working with you all makes life easy!

We wish you & your furry family a very Merry Christmas



Welcome!

Thank you for coming to the 2017 Sunset Santa Claws twilight competition. We hope everyone has a fun evening but there are a few housekeeping issues to be aware of.

Please pick up after your dog and dispose of rubbish in the bins around the grounds. This includes all rubbish, human and canine. There is also a no smoking policy on the grounds, so if you need to partake, please do so outside the entry gate to the premises.

You are welcome to use the small paddock to warm up your dogs, but please be mindful of others wanting to warm up their dogs and the proximity to the ring.

Food and drink will be available from the Clubhouse Canteen for most of the day.

There will be no dinner break, just a 10 min comfort break, Training in the ring will be available to non-competing registered dogs prior to competition starting at 11.00 - 11.45am.

The Bullets are also running a **raffle** with an array of great prizes available (for the human and furry members of the family). Tickets will be on sale throughout the day and will also be available from the canteen.

Prices: 1 ticket for \$2, 3 tickets for \$5, 7 tickets for \$10.

Toilets are located in the BDOC Clubhouse, however **BDOC does not permit dogs to enter the Clubhouse**.

If you have any problems, please see one of the Belconnen Bullets or a member of BDOC.

Racing Format

Div 1 and 2 combined Double round robin, best of 5 heats

Div 3 Triple Round Robin best of 5 heats

Div 4 and 5 Combined Double Round Robin, Best of 5 heats

Open Div 1 Triple Round Robin Best of 5 heats

Open Div 2 Triple Round Robin Best of 5 heats

Sunset Claws Perpetual Trophy

We will also be awarding the Sunset Claws Perpetual Trophy for Clean Running to the team that has the highest percentage clean runs across the competition.

Division Winners

Division winners will be determined using the count back rules.

Change overtimes

Teams will have 90 seconds from the end of the preceding race to have their box and jumps set up and be ready to race. The Judges will indicate when there is 30 seconds remaining.

DIVISON SPLITS

Div 1		
Norwest Thunderdogs 1	16.702	W
Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets	18.84	W
Div 2		
Licorice Bullets	20.352	V
Sydney Psychos Randoms	19.703	W
Norwest Thunderdogs 3	21.1	D
Div 3		
Paws of Fury	22.89	W
Sydney Psychos Too	23	D
Norwest Thunderdogs 4	23.6	D
Div 4		
Wonder Woofs X	25.5	D
Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes	25.693	W
Belconnen rubber Bullets	27.766	W
Div 5		
Tuggeranong Torpedoes	29	D
Belconnen rusty Bullets	31.536	W
open Div 1		
Flyball Fury	18.5	open
Thunderdogs Tsunami	19	Open
Southern Woof	20	open
Open Div 2		
Scallywags on Deck	21.04	open
Crossfire	24.5	open
Canberra X -traordinary	23.5	Open

Running Order

Sunset Santa Claws						
Race	Div.	Left Lane	Right Lane	Judge		
1	1/2	Norwest Thunderdogs 1	Sydney Psycho Randoms	Phil		
2	1/2	Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets	Belconnen Licorice Bullets	Phil		
3	4/5	Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes	Tuggeranong Torpedoes	Phil		
4	4/5	Wonder Woofs X	Belconnen Rubber Bullets	Phil		
5	3	Paws of Fury	Sydney Psychos Too	Phil		
6	02	Scallywags On Deck	Crossfire	Lyn		
7	01	Flyball Fury	Thunderdogs Tsunami	Lyn		
8	1/2	Belconnen Licorice Bullets	Norwest Thunderdogs 1	Lyn		
9	4/5	Belconnen Rubber Bullets	Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes	Lyn		
10	1/2	Sydney Psycho Randoms	Norwest Thunderdogs 3	Phil		
11	4/5	Tuggeranong Torpedoes	Belconnen Rusty Bullets	Robyn		
12	3	Sydney Psychos Too	Norwest Thunderdogs 4	Lyn		
13	02	Crossfire	Canberra X-traordinary	Lyn		
14	01	Thunderdogs Tsunami	Southern Woof	Robyn		
15	1/2	Norwest Thunderdogs 3	Belconnen Licorice Bullets	Robyn		
16	1/2	Norwest Thunderdogs 1	Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets	Robyn		
17	4/5	Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes	Wonder Woofs X	Robyn		
18	4/5	Belconnen Rusty Bullets	Belconnen Rubber Bullets	Robyn		
19	3	Norwest Thunderdogs 4	Paws of Fury	Lyn		
20	02	Canberra X-traordinary	Scallywags On Deck	Lyn		
21	01	Southern Woof	Flyball Fury	Lyn		
22	1/2	Belconnen Licorice Bullets	Sydney Psycho Randoms	Lyn		
23	1/2	Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets	Norwest Thunderdogs 3	Lyn		
24	4/5	Belconnen Rubber Bullets	Tuggeranong Torpedoes	Phil		
25	3	Sydney Psychos Too	Paws of Fury	Phil		
26	4/5	Wonder Woofs X	Belconnen Rusty Bullets	Phil		
27	02	Crossfire	Scallywags On Deck	Phil		
28	01	Thunderdogs Tsunami	Flyball Fury	Phil		
29	1/2	Sydney Psycho Randoms	Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets	Phil		
30	1/2	Norwest Thunderdogs 3	Norwest Thunderdogs 1	Phil		
31	4/5	Wonder Woofs X	Tuggeranong Torpedoes	Phil		
32	4/5	Belconnen Rusty Bullets	Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes	Phil		
33	3	Sydney Psychos Too	Norwest Thunderdogs 4	Lyn		
34	01	Southern Woof	Thunderdogs Tsunami	Lyn		
35	02	Canberra X-traordinary	Crossfire	Lyn		
		COMFORT BREAK 10MINS				

RACE	DIV	LEFT LANE	RIGHT LANE	JUDGE
36	1/2	Belconnen Licorice Bullets	Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets	Phil
37	1/2	Sydney Psycho Randoms	Norwest Thunderdogs 1	Phil
38	4/5	Tuggeranong Torpedoes	Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes	Phil
39	4/5	Belconnen Rubber Bullets	Wonder Woofs X	Robyn
40	3	Paws of Fury	Norwest Thunderdogs 4	Robyn
41	02	Scallywags On Deck	Canberra X-traordinary	Robyn
42	01	Flyball Fury	Southern Woof	Robyn
43	1/2	Norwest Thunderdogs 1	Belconnen Licorice Bullets	Phil
44	4/5	Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes	Belconnen Rubber Bullets	Phil
45	1/2	Norwest Thunderdogs 3	Sydney Psycho Randoms	Phil
46	4/5	Belconnen Rusty Bullets	Tuggeranong Torpedoes	Phil
47	3	Paws of Fury	Sydney Psychos Too	Phil
48	02	Scallywags On Deck	Crossfire	Phil
49	01	Flyball Fury	Thunderdogs Tsunami	Lyn
50	1/2	Belconnen Licorice Bullets	Norwest Thunderdogs 3	Lyn
51	4/5	Wonder Woofs X	Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes	Lyn
52	1/2	Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets	Norwest Thunderdogs 1	Phil
53	4/5	Belconnen Rubber Bullets	Belconnen Rusty Bullets	Phil
54	3	Norwest Thunderdogs 4	Sydney Psychos Too	Lyn
55	02	Crossfire	Canberra X-traordinary	Lyn
56	01	Thunderdogs Tsunami	Southern Woof	Lyn
57	1/2	Norwest Thunderdogs 3	Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets	Lyn
58	1/2	Sydney Psycho Randoms	Belconnen Licorice Bullets	Lyn
59	4/5	Tuggeranong Torpedoes	Belconnen Rubber Bullets	Lyn
60	3	Norwest Thunderdogs 4	Paws of Fury	Robyn
61	4/5	Belconnen Rusty Bullets	Wonder Woofs X	Robyn
62	01	Southern Woof	Flyball Fury	Robyn
63	02	Canberra X-traordinary	Scallywags On Deck	Phil
64	1/2	Belconnen Dodgeda Bullets	Sydney Psycho Randoms	Phil
65	1/2	Norwest Thunderdogs 1	Norwest Thunderdogs 3	Phil
66	4/5	Tuggeranong Torpedoes	Wonder Woofs X	Phil
67	4/5	Tuggeranong Howling Torpedoes	Belconnen Rusty Bullets	Phil

Thanks to our supporters again for 2017



